12/14/2012 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 103652769 nited States Patent and Trademark Office Cords RECONDATION 1 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: CYBER HOLDINGS INC. NIPOJ PARNPROME Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 11626 TIMBERLAKE DRIVE Execution Date(s)JULY 2 12012 X Assignment Merger City: SAN DIEGO Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: CALIFORNIA Government Interest Assignment Country: UNITED STATES Zip 92131 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) METHOD FOR MONITORING COMPUTER PROGRAMS (FILED HEREWITH) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: ONE (1) NameRICHARD P. BURGOON JR 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 11626 TIMBERLAKE DRIVE None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: SAN DIEGO State:CALIFORNIA Zip92131 Phone Number 858 382 4533 Deposit Account Number Docket Number:CHI-001R Authorized User Name Email Address: RBURGOON2004@YAHOO.eom JULY 26 2012 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover RICHARD P. BURGOON JR sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > **PATENT** REEL: 029559 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Nipoj Parnprome of Wildomar, California, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant",

has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD FOR MONITORING COMPUTER PROGRAMS

as a Regular United States Patent field by Express Mail with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 26, 2012 and claiming priority based upon United States Provisional

Patent Application Number 61574144 filed on July 27, 2011, having docket number CHI-001R,

and consisting of 28 pages in total (1 page for Title Sheet; 8 pages for Background of the

Invention; 5 pages for Summary of the Invention; 8 pages of Definitions; 4 pages of Detailed

Description; 3 pages of Claims, with Claims 1, 5 and 7 being Independent Claims and Claims 2,

3, 4 and 6 being Dependent Claims; and 2 pages Abstract of the Disclosure) and having Express

Mailing Number: EG 139055802 US (the "Invention"; and

Whereas, CYBER HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware Corporation of SAN DIEGO

CALIFORNIA, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 11626 Timberlake

Drive San Diego California 92131 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the

same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is

acknowledged, I, Nipoj Parnprome, the Applicant, by these presents does sell, assign and

transfer unto Cyber Holdings, Inc., the Assignee, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and

interest in and to the said Invention aforesaid in the United States, and the entire, full and

exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in

the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office to issue said United States patent to said Assignee in its name, of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal

representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title:

METHOD FOR MONITORING COMPUTER PROGRAMS

Assignee:

NIPOJ PARNPROMÉ

Assignor:

CYBER HOLDINGS, INC.,

1

PATENT REEL: 029559 FRAME: 0174 and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24 day of July 2012 at 3:00? , California

Name (print): NIPOJ PARNPROME

State of California

County if Riverside

Before me personally appeared said NIPOJ PARNPROME and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed this 24 day of July 2012

Seal:



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title:

METHOD FOR MONITORING COMPUTER PROGRAMS

Assignce:

NIPOJ PARNPROME

Assignor:

CYBER HOLDINGS, INC.,

2